

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to Title 4: Implementation of the special provisions
of the Regulation relating to the various categories of benefits

PART 2

Amendments to Chapter 2: Sickness and maternity

6. In Article 26(1)—
 - (a) in paragraph 1a—
 - (i) after “competent insurance institution” insert “in the United Kingdom”;
 - (ii) for “shall” in the third place it occurs substitute “may”;
 - (b) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for “shall” in the first two places it occurs substitute “may”;
 - (ii) omit the final sentence;
 - (c) in paragraph 5 for “shall” substitute “may”;
 - (d) in paragraph 6 for “shall” in each place it occurs substitute “may”.

(1) Paragraphs 1 and 3 of Article 26 were substituted, and paragraph 1a inserted, by [Regulation No 631/2004](#).